	05-16-200	1			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20)	101718730		;heet Y		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks:	V Please reco	rd the attached o	riginal documents o	r copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip John Gl		2. Name Name		of receiving pa	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a				1 11111	
3. Nature of conveyance:					SUC
Carlos Security Agreement	➡ Merger ➡ Change of Name	Stree	et Address:	4985 RH	sburgh Ave
□		City:_	Erie	State:P	A_zip: <u>16509</u>
Execution Date:		Additio	nal name(s) & ac	Idress(es) attached	' 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
	Additional numbers att			lications and na	tents involved.
concerning document should be r	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard K. Thomson			lications and pa .41)\$	
		Ľ∰s E	nclosed		
Internal Address: 11/2001 EFLORES 00000019 09851816 EFLORES 40.00 0P)	A	uthorizec to b	e charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 7691 Fair	ane Dr.	8. Depo	sit account nu	mber:	
City: Fairview_State: PA	zip: 16415	(Attach	duplicate copy o	f this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SF	PACE	<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc Kilmard Kilmon Name of Person Signing	ument. Scon Tub	Signat		430 <u>5</u>	attached copy /9/0/ Date
Total nur Mail o	nber of pages including cov documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	h required co	over sheet informa Box Assignments	tion to:	

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0186

	PTO/SB/15 (02-01) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 rademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of inf	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) ADH-107
Whereas, INVe, Philip J. Glass of Frie,	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvem Louvered Screen to Control Light	ents in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number /	
K for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	
Whereas, Signal Tech of Erie, PA to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4935 Pittsburgh Ave.	herein referred Ecir. PA 16509 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ap assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to th and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents wi United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and inter use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same woul assignment and sale not been made.	e said invention in the United States hich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole , to the full end of the term for which
Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>May</u> at Sue's Notary Erie PA	
$\frac{x_c}{d}$	(Signature)
State of SS:	
County of <u>Frie</u> Philip J Gla	SS
Before me personally appeared said <u><u>F</u><u>N</u><u>I</u><u>I</u><u>P</u><u>G</u><u>I</u><u>A</u></u>	this 9
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed day of, 20 <u>O(</u>	Nic Meila & Bickey (Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of runand of the antire interest or their re-	presentative(s) are required. Submit multiple
forms if more than one signature is required. See below	
* Total offorms are submitted.	inon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on

Burden Heur Statement: This form is estimated to take 0-1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (02-01) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AD#-107 Whereas, INVe, Philip J. Glass of Frie, PA , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in _____ Louvered Screen to Control Light for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number /_____/ A for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 5/9/01, and Whereas, <u>Signal Tech</u> of <u>Erie</u>, PA herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>4985 Pittsburgh Ave., Erie, PA 16509</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>Nay</u>, 20 at <u>Sue's Notary Erie</u>, PA State of PA and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this May ____, 20 <u>01</u> day of Notarial Seal Sheila L. Bickel, Notary Public Erie, Erie County My Commission Expires Mar. 7, 2005 Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of **inventor the entire interest or their representative(s)** are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*. ___forms are submitted. Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on * 🛛 Total of the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC

20231